

Dynasafe Demil Systems AB Announces Acquisition Deal

Karlskoga, Sweden - Dynasafe Demil Systems AB group, a global leader in the field of demilitarization and disposal solutions, has been acquired by its CEO Charles E. Diggs through his company Gage AB. The acquisition deal, which was finalized on July 13<sup>th,</sup> 2023, marks a significant milestone in the company's growth and will further strengthen its position in the market.

Charlie Diggs has been with Dynasafe for nine years and has been CEO for the last four years. He has over 20 years of experience in the field of demilitarization. In 2021, Charlie Diggs became the minority owner with 49% of the shares. With this acquisition, he becomes the 100% owner of Dynasafe.

Dynasafe Demil Systems AB has built a solid reputation over the last 30 years for its cuttingedge technology, innovative solutions, and exceptional customer service. The company's advanced demilitarization systems, explosive containment vessels, and comprehensive range of services have earned the trust of defense organizations, government agencies, and commercial customers globally.

Commenting on the acquisition, Charles Diggs said, "Dynasafe is the leading company in our business. We have dedicated staff that works hard every day around the globe to make the world a safer and cleaner place. I am proud to be the owner and CEO of a company that makes such a positive impact on the world."

The acquisition will not affect day-to-day operations and the company will continue to operate under its current name. Customers can expect the same high-quality products, services, and commitment to excellence that they have come to associate with Dynasafe Demil Systems AB group.

About Dynasafe Demil Systems AB:

Dynasafe Demil Systems AB is a leading global provider of demilitarization and disposal solutions. The company offers state-of-the-art demilitarization systems, explosive containment vessels, and a comprehensive range of services to defense organizations, government agencies, and commercial customers worldwide. With a strong commitment to innovation and customer satisfaction, Dynasafe Demil Systems AB strives to provide safe, efficient, and sustainable solutions for the demilitarization of hazardous materials.

For more information, visit www.dynasafe.com

For additional questions or information, please contact:

Lori Kirby Executive Assistant Dynasafe US, LLC 1-256-649-2044, Ext. 102 lori.kirby@dynasafe.com